
 2024 Board Member Roster
Chairperson: Todd Ikerd 616.534.4941
Elected 1/24 thru 2024 Auto Cast tikerd@autocastinc.com
Vice Chairperson: Steve Rikkers cell 616.291.6912

Elected 1/24 thru 2024 Allied Mineral steve.rikkers@alliedmin.com
Advertising Team:
Co-Golf Chairperson:
Treasurer: Phil Rozema 616.394.8202

Elected 1/24 thru 2025 BuhlerPrince, Inc. cell 616.520.5115
phil.rozema@buhlergroup.com

Secretary, Advertising Team: Rob McInerney cell 616.251.8923
Elected 1/23 thru 2024 robmcinerney@chartermi.net 
Education Chairperson: Don Torrey cell 269.208.5770

Hill and Griffith dtorrey@hillandgriffith.com
dtorrey13@comcast.net

Trustee: Bob McClintic 616.288.5169

Bob McClintic & Associates cell 616.292.0454
drdiecast@drdiecast.com

Scholarship Chairperson: Steve Quirk 616.887.1771 x601
Program Chairperson: Cascade Die Casting cell 815.529.6362

squirk@cascade-cdc.com
Trustee: Bob Worthy cell 517.204.6430

The Worthy Company bob@worthycompany.com
Membership Chairperson: Mike Martin cell 248.520.6581

michaelmartinmm@comcast.net
Co-Golf Chairperson: Steve Barendse 800.435.4503

Carpenter Brothers Inc. cell 231.288.7081
s.barendse@carpenterbrothersinc.com

Trustee: Jon Burns cell 248.260.0243
Martinrea Metals Inc. jonathan.burns@martinrea.com

Trustee: Bill Berry 616.530.9030
BOG Rep DTE w.berry@dietech-gr.com
Trustee: Allen Farley cell 616.755.5006

Cascade Die Casting afarley@cascade-cdc.com
Trustee: Jeremy DeHoff cell 231.638.7843

Cascade Die Casting jdehoff@cascade-cdc.com
Trustee: Adam Bruursema 231.777.3941

Pace Industries adam.bruursema@paceind.com
Trustee: Scott Kirkman 616.822.4016

Die Therm Engineering LLC skirkman@dietherm.com
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